MNS University of Agriculture Multan
4th Merit List For BS Microbiology
Open Merit
(Wednesday 30th of August 2023)

The following candidates have been provisionally selected for admission in BS Microbiology Degree Programme for the Academic Session-
2023-27. The provisionally selected candidates are directed to submit their fee i.e. (Rs. Rs. 38500/-) up-to 01 Sep 2023 during office hours
(09:00 AM to 5:00 PM) positively after the verification of original documents from the Coordinators/Advisors at the respective department

of University, otherwise their candidature shall stand cancelled.

NOTE:

1.

The merit for admission has been calculated on the basis of the aggregate of Matriculation (30% weightage) and Intermediate Part-|
(70% weightage).

2. It will be obligatory for the candidates to bring all original documents i.e. Matric certificate, Intermediate Roll No. Slip (If result is
available then HSSC result card), Domicile, Character Certificate and CNIC/B-Form along with five sets of photocopies of their
documents & five recent photographs at the time of admission.

3. The list is issued; errors and omissions are accepted, as a notice only. An entry appearing in it does not itself confer any right or
privilege independently for any claim for final admission.

4. Final Admission is subjected to the verification of documents and fulfillment of eligibility criteria after the declaration of intermediate
result and the admission of the candidate who fails to fulfill the criteria will be cancelled.

5. The admission is granted provisionally only and candidates will have to ensure the basic eligibility criteria for admission in BS
Microbiology (50% Marks in intermediate) after declaration of intermediate result.

6. The admission of candidate/s who fail to fulfill the basic admission criteria will be cancelled and fee will be returned as per university

(Application of the candidates with Fee Chalan Missing,

policy.

and * will only be considered subject to provision of necessary valid
information)

Errors and Omissions are Excepted

Applicants in Merit (Open Merit)

HSSC
Qualifying SSC Obtained/ Obtained/ Total Hafiz-e- Merit
S#  Application#  Candidate Name Father's Name Degree Total (%Age) (%Age) Quran %Age Remarks
1 5803 MUHAMMAD MUHAMMAD F.Sc. Pre- 873/1100 ( 359/505 (71.089 0 73.571 Fee Chalan
SALMAN NADEEM NADEEM Medical 79.364) ) Missing
2 4257 ALl ARBAB MUHAMMAD F.Sc. Pre- 746/1100 ( 211/505 (41.782 0 *
AKRAM Medical 67.818) )
3 1442 MUHAMMAD MUHAMMAD F.Sc. Pre- 634/1100 ( 144/320 (45.000 0 *
SHAFAY JAWAD JAWAD FAREED Medical 57.636) )
4 3737 NURMEEN ASIF ASIF MAHMOOD F.Sc. Pre- 793/1100 ( 211/550 (38.364 0 *
Medical 72.091) )
5 3999 KASHAF GULAM RASOOL F.Sc. Pre- 571/1100 ( 233/505 (46.139 0 *
Medical 51.909) )
6 6936 ABDULWAHEED MUHAMMAD F.Sc. Pre- 577/1100 ( 211/505 (41.782 20 * Fee Chalan
HASSAN Medical 52.455) ) Missing
7 5082 SIDRA SADIQ MUHAMMAD F.Sc. Pre- 730/1100 ( 193/505 (38.218 0 *
SADIQ Medical 66.364 ) )



10

11

12

2252

286

2657

3817

5003

WAQAR HAFEEZ

RANA MUHAMMAD
AMMAR

AYMAN SAJJAD

AHSAN JAVEED

ALISHBA HAINA

Errors and Omissions are Excepted

HAFIZ HAFEEZ U
ALLAH

RANA
MUHAMMAD
AFRASIAB

SAJJAD HUSSAIN

MUHAMMAD
JAVEED

ARSHAD ALI

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

768/1100 (
69.818)

715/1100 (
65.000)

679/1100 (
61.727)

631/1100 (
57.364)

0/0(0)

184/505 (36.436
)

183/505 (36.238
)

178/505 (35.248
)

171/505 (33.861
)

233/505 (46.139
)

Fee Chalan
Missing



