MNS University of Agriculture Multan 4th Merit List For BS Microbiology Open Merit (Wednesday 30th of August 2023)

The following candidates have been provisionally selected for admission in **BS Microbiology** Degree Programme for the Academic Session-2023-27. The provisionally selected candidates are directed to submit their fee i.e. (**Rs. Rs. 38500/-)** up-to **01 Sep 2023** during office hours (**09:00 AM to 5:00 PM**) positively after the verification of original documents from the Coordinators/Advisors at the respective department of University, otherwise their candidature shall stand cancelled.

NOTE:

- 1. The merit for admission has been calculated on the basis of the aggregate of Matriculation (30% weightage) and Intermediate Part-I (70% weightage).
- 2. It will be obligatory for the candidates to bring all original documents i.e. Matric certificate, Intermediate Roll No. Slip (If result is available then HSSC result card), Domicile, Character Certificate and CNIC/B-Form along with five sets of photocopies of their documents & five recent photographs at the time of admission.
- 3. The list is issued; errors and omissions are accepted, as a notice only. An entry appearing in it does not itself confer any right or privilege independently for any claim for final admission.
- 4. Final Admission is subjected to the verification of documents and fulfillment of eligibility criteria after the declaration of intermediate result and the admission of the candidate who fails to fulfill the criteria will be cancelled.
- 5. The admission is granted provisionally only and candidates will have to ensure the basic eligibility criteria for admission in BS Microbiology (50% Marks in intermediate) after declaration of intermediate result.
- 6. The admission of candidate/s who fail to fulfill the basic admission criteria will be cancelled and fee will be returned as per university policy.

(Application of the candidates with **Fee Chalan Missing**, **Documents Missing** and * will only be considered subject to provision of necessary valid information)

Errors and Omissions are Excepted

Applicants in Merit (Open Merit)

S#	Application#	Candidate Name	Father's Name	Qualifying Degree	SSC Obtained/ Total (%Age)	HSSC Obtained/ Total (%Age)	Hafiz-e- Quran	Merit %Age	Remarks
1	5803	MUHAMMAD SALMAN NADEEM	MUHAMMAD NADEEM	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	873/1100 (79.364)	359/505 (71.089)	0	73.571	Fee Chalan Missing
2	4257	ALI ARBAB	MUHAMMAD AKRAM	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	746/1100 (67.818)	211/505 (41.782	0	*	
3	1442	MUHAMMAD SHAFAY JAWAD	MUHAMMAD JAWAD FAREED	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	634/1100 (57.636)	144/320 (45.000	0	*	
4	3737	NURMEEN ASIF	ASIF MAHMOOD	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	793/1100 (72.091)	211/550 (38.364	0	*	
5	3999	KASHAF	GULAM RASOOL	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	571/1100 (51.909)	233/505 (46.139	0	*	
6	6936	ABDULWAHEED	MUHAMMAD HASSAN	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	577/1100 (52.455)	211/505 (41.782	20	*	Fee Chalan Missing
7	5082	SIDRA SADIQ	MUHAMMAD SADIQ	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	730/1100 (66.364)	193/505 (38.218	0	*	

	Errors and Omissions are Excepted											
8	2252	WAQAR HAFEEZ	HAFIZ HAFEEZ U ALLAH	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	768/1100 (69.818)	184/505 (36.436)	0	*				
9	286	RANA MUHAMMAD AMMAR	RANA MUHAMMAD AFRASIAB	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	715/1100 (65.000)	183/505 (36.238)	0	*				
10	2657	AYMAN SAJJAD	SAJJAD HUSSAIN	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	679/1100 (61.727)	178/505 (35.248)	0	*				
11	3817	AHSAN JAVEED	MUHAMMAD JAVEED	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	631/1100 (57.364)	171/505 (33.861)	0	*				
12	5003	ALISHBA HAINA	ARSHAD ALI	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	0/0 (0)	233/505 (46.139	0	*	Fee Chalan Missing			